

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Annie McCarren
717-960-4420
annie.mccarren@carlisleccm.com

## Samir Ibrahim Named to Jury of Fellows

[CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA] – April 7, 2016 – Samir K. Ibrahim, Carlisle Construction Materials' Director of Design Services, has been named to the prestigious RCI Jury of Fellows. RCI, Incorporated is an international association of more than 3,200 professional consultants, architects, and engineers who specialize in the specification and design of roofing, waterproofing, and exterior wall systems.

The designation of "Fellow of the Institute" is an honorary title bestowed upon individuals who have demonstrated meritorious service to RCI, Inc., and the roof consulting industry in general. The Fellows exist as a collective group of individuals recognized for their knowledge, experience, and service.

Samir is only the second individual from the manufacturing industry to be named to the Jury of Fellows. He was selected because of his understanding and support of the important partnership between roof consultants and manufacturers, as well as his coordination of Carlisle's architectural and consultant training programs, his technical involvement across a broad scope of the industry, and his general support of roofing education and the use of consultants worldwide.

Joe Hale, an RCI Lifetime Achievement Award winner and Fellow of the Institute, said, "Samir Ibrahim has been granted a Fellowship because of his tireless dedication to consultants and longtime support of RCI. Samir has continuously promoted the use of consultants through education and research as a resource to building owners."

Warren R. French, Chairman of the Jury of Fellows, added, "We are pleased and honored to have Samir Ibrahim amongst our ranks, and look forward to his active participation in the Jury of Fellows in the future."

For a full list of the Jury of Fellows, visit www.rci-online.org/fellows.html.

**About Carlisle Construction Materials:** Carlisle Construction Materials is part of Carlisle Companies (NYSE:CSL), a diversified global manufacturing company serving the construction materials, commercial roofing, power transmission, heavy-duty brake and friction, foodservice, aerospace, and energy industries. For more information, visit carlisleconstructionmaterials.com.

###